

HB1317_L.009

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB21-1317 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 3, after "THE" insert "POSSIBLE".

- 2 Page 4, line 21, strike "ARE AND WHEN" and substitute "ARE, WHAT
3 STUDIES ARE NEEDED TO FILL THOSE GAPS, THE FUNDING NEEDED TO
4 COMPLETE THOSE STUDIES, AND THE TIMELINE FOR COMPLETION OF THE
5 NECESSARY STUDIES."

- 6 Page 4, strike line 22.

- 7 Page 6, after line 24 insert:
8 "(c) THE SCIENTIFIC REVIEW COUNCIL SHALL POST PUBLIC NOTICE
9 OF EACH COMMITTEE MEETING AT LEAST TWO WEEKS BEFORE THE
10 MEETING. THE COMMITTEE SHALL ALLOW THE PUBLIC TO SUBMIT WRITTEN
11 COMMENTS AT EACH MEETING."

- 12 Page 7, line 1, after "AND" insert "ON PHYSICAL AND".

- 13 Page 9, line 4, after "THE" insert "MAXIMUM".

- 14 Page 9, strike line 6 and substitute:
15 "(E) THE RECOMMENDED PRODUCT, IF ANY;"

- 16 Page 14, line 18, strike "(2)(ff)(VII)" and substitute "(2)(dd)(IX),
17 (2)(ff)(VII),".

- 18 Page 14, after line 22 insert:
19 "(dd) Requirements for medical marijuana and medical marijuana
20 products delivery as described in section 44-10-501 (11) and section
21 44-10-505 (5) and retail marijuana and retail marijuana products delivery
22 as described in section 44-10-601 (13) and section 44-10-605 (5),
23 including:
24 (IX) Inventory tracking system requirements, WHICH INCLUDE THE
25 ABILITY TO DETERMINE THE AMOUNT OF MEDICAL MARIJUANA A PATIENT
26 HAS PURCHASED THAT DAY IN REAL TIME BY SEARCHING A PATIENT
27 REGISTRATION NUMBER;"

** ** ** ** **